There will also be improved Survivor's Pen­
sions and the removal of the one day in­
capacity requirement in order to qualify for 
ophthalmic or prosthetic care. 

CONTRIBUTION RATE 

Persons will now pay contributions based on 
their actual earnings up to a ceiling of one 
thousand, five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) 
per month. The rate of contribution will be 
11 percent to be shared between the employe� 
and the employee. The employer will pay 6.6 
percent and the employee 4.4 percent. Self­
employed persons will pay 9.55 percent. The 
employer will pay 1.45 percent for persons